COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1007
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Sustainable Range Programs (SRP)

Modification Number: P00006

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article XlI, Sect
1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate JAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

{ ] c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Transfer of funds from APP 1007 to MNAS Directorate

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment 100% - VFRE S 272,000.00 $0.00 S 272,000.00
Allotment 100% - VSCW S 443,000.00 $0.00 S 443,000.00
Allotment 100% - TATM S 692,000.00 | (s500.000000 1S 192,000.00
TOTAL ALLOTMENT| $ 1,407,000.00 | {5500,000.08} | $ 907,000.00
FED AFP 100% - VFRE S 272,000.00 $0.00 S 272,000.00
AFP 100% - VSCW S 443,000.00 $0.00 S 443,000.00
AFP 100% - TATM S 692,000.00| ({ss00000000 |S 192,000.00
TOTAL AFP] $ 1,407,000.00 | (s300000.00F | $ 907,000.00
IKA In-Kind Assistance $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00

2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification of the ARNG Sustainable Range Programs (SRP) to transfer funds from APP
1007 to MNAS Directorate.

3. Replace page 5 with updated FY-14 page 5, attached.

4. See MNFE memo dated 20 August 2014.

5. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

6. As FY 2014 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification which is subject to the availability of funds.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the /parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE W{YORK:
BY: prvoumy fﬁ ;

PATRICK A. MURPHY
Major General, NYARNG
The Adjutant General

Date: & M | % Date: /—?Dﬁ éﬁ[{/

/[
A(Eigl?ﬁs TOK FORM: j APPQ?}IED AS TO LE€7L FORM:
BY ol Y. Dty O BY: N\e. < [\ Avipppg v

Counse RobertG Conway, Jr{ MN Counsel Pau Sauevi ille, COL, JA, NYAF?NG
l? Date: 1 ;'s %L?{Cﬁ?/g

Date:

-




August 2009 v. 01

x. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total doliar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

y. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through a modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee. Funds
shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall
reflect the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as
it occurs.

d. Program Income: The gross income received by the Grantee from fees for services performed and from
the use or rental of real or personal property, the operation and maintenance of which is supported under this
Appendix. Program Income shall be added to the budget as a Grantee contribution regardiess of the percentage of
Federal contribution reflected in this Appendix. This dollar amount may reflect anticipated Program Income and be
updated as Program Income is reported, but as a minimum shall reflect the total dollars received as Program
income for each fiscal year as it occurs.

e. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year FY 2010: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$409,000.00 $409,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $332,484.37
Program Income $0.00
2. Fiscal Year FY 2011: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$524,681.03 $524,681.03
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $375,069.49
Program Income $0.00
3. Fiscal Year FY 2012 Approved Budgel/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
ITAM Funding:  $ 40,000.00 $  40,000.00
RTLP Funding: $ 330,000.00 $ 330,000.00
OCO Funding: $ 462,000.00 $ 462,000.00
TOTAL: $ 832,000.00 $ 832,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $640,000.00
Program income $0.00
4. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
ITAM Funding: $ 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00
RTLP Funding: $ 443,000.00 $  443,000.00
OCO Funding: $ 584,800.00 $ 584,800.00
TOTAL: $1,097,800.00 $ 1,097,800.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $889,333.85
Program income $0.00
5. Fiscal Year 2014: Approved Budget/{AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
VFRE Funding: § 272,000.00 $ 272,000.00
VSCW Funding: $ 443,000.00 $  443,000.00
TATM Funding:  $ 192,000.00 $ 192,000.00
TOTAL: $ 807,000.00 $  907,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $400,000.00
Program Income $0.00

W912PQ-14-2-1007 5



MNFE (37) 20 August 2014

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW2 Renee Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
14-2-1007, Appendix #7 (Range, Training and Land Program)

1. Request that a modification be completed for Appendix #7 to reflect a Chief Of Staff
directed move of $500,000 in both AFP and allotment be transferred out of Appendix
#7, specifically TATM to the MNAS Directorate. As a result of this transfer, TATM will
go from 692,000 to 192,000. Also the overall Appendix Total will change from
$1,407,000 to 907,000.

a. Funding Limitations is changed as follows:

Section 706. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost
Federal Share (100%)
VFRE $ 272,000.00 $ 272,000.00
VSCW $ 443,000.00 $ 443,000.00
TATM $ 192,000.00 $ 192,000.00
TOTAL $ 907,000.00 $ 907,000.00

b. In-Kind —-Assistance
Within the Federal Share indicated above $400,000.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of

in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the
USP&FO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The point of contact for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson at extension 6117

Y R =

PAUL R. CONTE
LTC, FA, NYARNG
Program Director (CFMO)

CF:
MNBF, Tom Halabuda



FUNDING ALLOWANCE DOCUMENT RECEIVED DETAIL REPORT

FUND CTR |PROGRAM Appropriation AMSCO MDEP AFP ALT Pub Date Remarks
A181X MNFE 2065 121 TATM (500,000.00) (500,000.00) 21-Aug-14 | TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MNFE TO MNAS - REQUEST SUBMITTED TO NGB
A1BIX MNFE 2085 131 QPSM {100,000.00) (100,000.00) 21-Aug-14 | TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MNFE TO MNAS - REQUEST SUBMITTED TO NGB




LYC CONTE

PENDING.

OFEBS

TRAMSFERS

AMSLO] MDEP NNHE

AFP

Allctment

SDEM_IFACILITY REDUCTION PRG

300,600.00

900,000 90

QHEM [FURNITIRE

6,916,400 00

8,918,400 00

1
M QUPY [REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
1 QPSM .ux:m.m? SECURITY

1,987,900.00

1,997, 900.00

13,164,000 00

2000001 EAFS [RA fox 1 T/ F e

786,500 00

ERVT IMODERNIZATIONRE STORATION

1,108,300.00

1

1

1

1310

132000001 OHPA _IMINOR CONSTRUCTION
1

1

bt

182,000.00

20 TATM :.:. 3n.>«mb THAINING AREA MGOMN

BONTAL Oozwm.d\) TION

:Aaoooo
11 ¥

Firki T ]

] ,‘cxn.gm SANDY SUPPLEMENTAL

GATIONCONTWQENCY | ™ 808 000 00

- S28.000 30

2.50

443,000 00

H
1100000}~ VIPP_{ PHYSICAL SECURITY
12100000] VSCW I TRAINING RANGE OPEFATIONS
! T

QTAL, Res

AP 3 Aot e wih Aop §

CAPP 4 Miotvant 1S PART OF App 3

w11
-

A0 gasrrer

21,181, 708.00

343,000 0O
¥ .

.
APPY
APP 3

£ 801 0000 ¢

1,488,395.00

S 564020000 |

—— = SRS TERORT
= gt 4 wOan:SvSOczli .
R T R ————
{85 5w b g imred 16 1 m o vt
Eomr_ e

| T uu Wmo 500 Oo

. | $8,300,00000 137

5?%@

@%@, . o

Cs e JARVTATM - Apn #7
LVBCW - App w7

== A rn g ;,g,amaovz_..,>;_;%,‘3‘ 

roran

.. 120VERE . App 47
,,;._ IVFRE - App #1

’ YT gagmereyr S;MommAcU:

30003 ekt0o0o 20881100
00000, . 388.000.00

$27,140,400.00

000; 19200000 206510014
... B43.00000 _206510D18

[ 208510014

L Use I for MCA MODS
¥ L susaomom)
| $6915,40000

. $788,50000

i s OO T . . $900,000.00
S VEREIOXGY =k S CL L W00

L AuoTIMENT

$1,108,300.00

<. 1,108,300.00
L. 891840000

50000

§§8

. sawo00p0

51316400000

e . 209570000
e 1230000,

Lo te L SAsLIND0_

. CAeemMoxzl T T ey
. VENQ . COMPLIANGE === Ky
_VENG - CONSERVATION,

e el

Sl T apeenns

S 5%8@; S umme
o T e

. 82350120000

T srsssn00’

3009




SOF: Command Non-Cum
Last Data Refreshed from ECC
OB2W2014 205331

Raport Run Thne

082172014 123829

Current User

Prince. Trag

Variables
208510014 Cperation & Maintermnce, Army Natona! G;
208511014 Operation &

Fung Mertenance, Amy National G
ARMYIA181X NYC and Facility M

uly L NN
ugmco 004 LM%S,&?,?;

1,075, 983.71 0.00 32,346 20 ~1,108,300.00]

400,000,00 500,000.00 0.00 0 00; ~900,000.00]

2509318, 5430,002.70] S5,800.060 1,375,533 80) 8,586,330 49,

1710000 1,685670.45] 0.00 382,620.52 -2,085,600,00}
3BEB3BO4, 10,184,102 20 0000 258206871 12,151,999 97 13,151 000,97}
000 602 000,00} 600! 0.00} 692,000 00] 602,000 00
m&m 369,888.11 0.00{ 388.526.14 748 414,95 748,414 28]
0.00! 7,680 42 18,107 14 28,003 44 ~443,000.00] fw;ma.w.o
28,863, 700.00} H 26,863,700.00] 2, gpmomv.mm
H 0.00 868,000.00, 0.00 0.00¢ ~B98,000,00: 898,000 9
08000 00 N \ 298,000.00 20020000
27,781,700 00 B2BOX2.62° 22019 267 43 71.937.200 4,789,097 90 50,545.36 50545 25




